1/7
DRD420D
FEATURES
■ Double Side Cooling
■ High Surge Capability
APPLICATIONS
■ Rectification

IF(AV) 4200A
IFSM 70000A
Outline type code: DO200AD
See Package Details for further information.
Fig. 1 Package outline
2/7
DRD420D
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 100oC 4200 A
Tcase = 100oC 6600 A
Tcase = 100oC 5980 A
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 100oC 3000 A
Tcase = 100oC 4780 A
Tcase = 100oC 3800 A
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 75oC unless otherwise stated
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 5150 A
- 8090 A
- 7450 A
Half wave resistive load 3760 A
- 5910 A
- 4820 A
Tcase = 100oC unless otherwise stated
3/7
DRD420D
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 175oC
VR = 50% VRRM - 1/4 sine
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 175oC
VR = 0
Max. UnitsSymbol Parameter
IFSM Surge (non-repetitive) forward current
I2t I2t for fusing
IFSM
Surge (non-repetitive) forward current
I2t I2t for fusing 24.5 x 106 A2s
70 kA
15.68 x 106 A2s
56 kA
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Min. Max. Units

Nominal weight: 1100g
Clamping force: 45kN ±10%
Package outine type code: DO200AD
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please contact your nearest Customer Service Centre. All dimensions in mm, unless stated otherwise.
DO NOT SCALE.
Note:
1. Package maybe supplied with pins and/or tags.
7/7
DRD420D
POWER ASSEMBLY CAPABILITY
The Power Assembly group was set up to provide a support service for those customers requiring more than the basic semiconductor,
and has developed a flexible range of heatsink / clamping systems in line with advances in device types and the voltage and current
capability of our semiconductors.
We offer an extensive range of air and liquid cooled assemblies covering the full range of circuit designs in general use today.  The
Assembly group continues to offer high quality engineering support dedicated to designing new units to satisfy the growing needs of our
customers.
Using the up to date CAD methods our team of design and applications engineers aim to provide the Power Assembly Complete solution
(PACs).
DEVICE CLAMPS
Disc devices require the correct clamping force to ensure their safe operation.  The PACs range offers a varied selection of pre-loaded
clamps to suit all of our manufactured devices.  This include cube clamps for single side cooling of ‘T’ 22mm
Clamps are available for single or double side cooling, with high insulation versions for high voltage assemblies.
Please refer to our application note on device clamping, AN4839
HEATSINKS
Power Assembly has its own proprietary range of extruded aluminium heatsinks.  They have been designed to optimise the performance
or our semiconductors.  Data with respect to air natural, forced air and liquid cooling (with flow rates) is available on request.
For further information on device clamps, heatsinks and assemblies, please contact your nearest Sales Representative or Customer
Services.
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE
Tel: +44 (0)1522 502753 / 502901. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
SALES OFFICES
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
Europe & Rest Of World Tel: +44 (0)1522 502753 / 502901. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2002 Publication No. DS5517-1 Issue No. 1.0 February 2002
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRINTED IN UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.
Tel: 00-44-(0)1522-500500
Fax: 00-44-(0)1522-500550
DYNEX POWER INC.
99 Bank Street, Suite 410,
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 6B9
Tel: 613.723.7035